Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1031082	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Nordic Lights, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(iest) L'Art De La Mode Inc. 372 Starke Road Carlstadt, NJ 07072	
Individual(s) I Association General Partnership I Limited Partnership Corporation - New Jersey Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) L'Art De La Mode Inc. 372 Starke Road Carlstadt, NJ 07072 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation – New Jersey Other	
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment nunc pro tunc [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Effective Date: February 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	w.v.l	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	2286620	
Additional numbers attack	hed? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550 kuhn@hugheshubbard.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Name of Person Signing Natasha N. Reed Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	10 11 105 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with req		
Mail Stop Assignment Red Director of the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Office	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	ia, VA 22313-1450	
Express Mail Certificate No.: EK83935905//US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Recordation Services, Director of the United States Parent and Trademark Office, POLE Elaine S. Parker Name 25/2005 ECOOPER 00000130 2286620	I Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 10/20/05 (Date of Deposit) October 20, 2005 Date of Signature	
FC:8521 40.00 OP		
990831_1.DOC		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0374

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Nordic Lights, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, having a place of business at One Jerome Avenue, Lyndhurst, New Jersey 07071, has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

DATED

REGISTRATION NO.

NORDIC LIGHTS	22 8 6620	October 12, 1999	
AND, WHEREAS, L'Art de la M	Iode, Inc., a New Jerse	y Corporation, having a place of b	ousiness at 372
Starke Road, Carlstadt, New Jers	ey 07072, acquired the	entire right, title and interest in	and to the said
mark, application and registratio	n and any renewals t	hat may be granted thereon, tog	ether with the
goodwill of the business symbol	lized by the mark, an	d past common law causes of a	ction, with an
effective date of 2/1/2002	;		
THAT, the undersigned, Lights, Inc., at the time the assign set forth above;	•		
THAT, this assignment is being	; executed now in ord	er to clarify ownership of the a	forementioned
application and/or registration, an	d to confirm that said	Nordic Lights, Inc. did assign unto	said L'Art de
la Mode, Inc., all rights, title and	interest in and to the	said mark, together with the good	will associated
by the mark, and the application a	nd/or registration there	of.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good a said Nordic Lights, Inc., hereby		tion, receipt of which is hereby a	•

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, application and/or registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

Title:

NORDIC LIGHTS, INC.

Dated: 9/22/05

symbolized by the mark and past common law causes of action.

MARK

NY 984697_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0375

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

: L'Art de la Mode, Inc.

Registration No. :

2286620

Dated

October 12, 1999

Trademark

NORDIC LIGHTS

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR:

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints PERLA M. KUHN, RONALD ABRAMSON, JULIUS RABINOWITZ, PETER A. SULLIVAN, NATASHA N. REED, KRISTIN B. WHITING and RUSSELL W. JACOBS of the law offices of HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, One Battery Park Plaza, New York, NY 10004-1482, its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection therewith.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, whose postal address is One Battery Park Plaza, New York, New York 10004-1482, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

L'ART DE LA MODE, INC.

By:

Name:_

Title:

NY 984697_1,DOC

RECORDED: 10/20/2005

** TOTAL PAGE.06 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0376